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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount spent on phase-I of the National Project on Cattle and Buffalo Breeding (NPCBB), year-wise;

(b) whether the allocation for the said project was utilised under the concerned Head;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor;

(d) the allocations made under phase-Il of this project and the amount spent out of the same so far, year-wise; and

(e) the time of commencement of phase-H alongwith the time for its completion?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF THE STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) The details of funds released under National Project for Cattle and Buffalo Breeding Phase-I is as under:

        (Rs in lakh)

2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 Total

1570.75 4187.45 4103.97 3594.89 6759.67 9090.71 3928.19 762.82 33998.45

(b) & (c) Yes, Madam.The details of the major components covered under NPCBB Phase-I and Phase-Il are given at Annexure-I.

(d) An allocation of Rs 914.89 crores has been made available under National Project for Cattle and Buffalo Breeding (NPCBB)
Phase-ll, The details funds released under National Project for Cattle and Buffalo Breeding Phase-Il is as under:

          (Rs in lakh)

2006-07  2007-08  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11  2011-12

1610.00  4184.91  8736.97  11605.00 12199.00 9458.42

(e) NPCBB Phase-Il was initiated in December 2006 for duration of 5 years and is to be implemented upto December 2011.
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